## **Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission**



164 W. Broad Street Bridgeton, NJ 08302

## Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission Regular Meeting for Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 3:00 pm

In Person: County Administration Building 164 W. Broad Street Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Virtual: Microsoft TEAMS/Teleconference (856) 209-3537 conference ID 571 182 38#

## Agenda

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission was duly advertised in The South Jersey Times and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Chair calls to Order, Open Public Meetings Act Statement, Roll Call
- II. Approval of Minutes February 23, 2023
- III. Special Request Vineland Historical and Antiquarian Society
- IV. Mural Request Bridgeton Gateway
- V. 2023 Teen Arts Festival April 4, 2023
- VI. The Sounds of Cumberland County Compilation 2023
- VII. C&H Commissioner Reports
- VIII. County Commissioner Liaison Reports
  - IX. Planning Department Update Matt Pisarski
  - X. Public Comment
  - XI. Other Old/New Business
- XII. Correspondence
- XIII. Adjourn

NITRANSIT